GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 670
FOR ANSWER ON 05.12.2025

PRIVATISATION OF RINL

670. SHRI GOLLA BABURAO:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has invited Expression of Interest from private players in 32 divisions of Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) steps taken by Government and RINL to increase its production to its full capacity;

(d) whether it is also a fact that RINL needs nine rakes of coal to achieve its full production capacity, but is getting only six rakes; and

(e) if so, action being taken to supply nine rakes of coal to RINL to achieve its full capacity?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): No, Sir.

(c) Significant efforts have been undertaken by the Government of India and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) to closely monitor progress and ensure that RINL production is enhanced to its full capacity, including fund infusion, regular diagnosis and resolution of operational bottlenecks, intensive stakeholder coordination, regular review meetings and on-site assessments.

(d) No, Sir. Requirement of Boiler coal (indigenous) is one rake per day and that of Medium Coking Coal (MCC) is one rake in four days.

(e) Does not arise.
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